9

®

Marriott International, Inc.
Press Release Schedules

Quarter 1, 2010

Table of Contents

Consolidated Statements of Income   A-1

Total Lodging Products   A-3

Key Lodging Statistics   A-4

Timeshare Segment   A-6

EBITDA   A-7

Total Debt   A-8

First Quarter 2009 Revenue, Interest Expense and Income Before Income Taxes As Adjusted Had ASU Nos. 2009-16 and 2009-17 Been Adopted on
January 3, 2009   A-9

First Quarter 2009 EBITDA As Adjusted Had ASU Nos. 2009-16 and 2009-17 Been Adopted on January 3, 2009   A-10

2009 EBITDA As Adjusted Had ASU Nos. 2009-16 and 2009-17 Been Adopted on January 3, 2009 and Forecasted 2010   A-11

Second Quarter 2009 General, Administrative, and Other Expenses Excluding Restructuring Costs and Other Charges   A-12

Timeshare Inventory As Adjusted Had ASU Nos. 2009-16 and 2009-17 Been Adopted on January 3, 2009   A-13

2009 Timeshare Segment As Adjusted Had ASU Nos. 2009-16 and 2009-17 Been Adopted on January 3, 2009   A-14

Non-GAAP Financial Measures   A-19

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

(in millions, except per share amounts)

   Adjustments

As Reported
12 Weeks

Ended
March 26, 2010

As Reported
12 Weeks

Ended
March 27, 2009

Restructuring
Costs

& Other
Charges

Certain
Tax Items

As Adjusted
12 Weeks

Ended
March 27,

2009

Percent
Better/(Worse)

2010
vs.

Adjusted 2009

REVENUES
Base management fees   $ 125   $ 125   $ —   $ —  $ 125   —
Franchise fees   91   88   —   —   88   3
Incentive management fees   40   43   —   —   43   (7)
Owned, leased, corporate housing and other revenue   229   220   —   —   220   4
Timeshare sales and services (including net note sale

losses of $1 for the twelve weeks ended March 27,
2009)   285   209   17   —   226   26

Cost reimbursements   1,860   1,810   —   —   1,810   3

Total Revenues   2,630   2,495   17   —   2,512   5

OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES
Owned, leased and corporate housing - direct   217   207   —   —   207   (5)
Timeshare - direct   235   220   1   —   221   (6)
Reimbursed costs   1,860   1,810   —   —   1,810   (3)
Restructuring costs   —   2   (2)   —   —   —
General, administrative and other   138   216   (80)   —   136   (1)

Total Expenses   2,450   2,455   (81)   —   2,374   (3)

OPERATING INCOME   180   40   98   —   138   30

Gains and other income (including gain on debt
extinguishment of $21 for the twelve weeks ended
March 27, 2009)   1   25   —   —   25   (96)

Interest expense   (45)   (29)   —   —   (29)  (55)
Interest income   4   6   —   —   6   (33)
Equity in (losses) earnings   (11)   (34)   31   —   (3)  (267)

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   129   8   129   —   137   (6)

Provision for income taxes   (46)   (33)   (45)   26   (52)  12

[…]

Composite North American Limited-Service   $ 64.15  -2.6%  62.8%  2.7% pts.  $ 102.22  -6.7%
Composite - All   $ 75.63  -1.8%  63.0%  3.3% pts.  $ 119.96  -6.8%

North America includes properties located in the Continental United States and Canada.
Includes the Marriott Hotels & Resorts and Renaissance Hotels brands.
Statistics for The Ritz-Carlton are for January through February.
Includes the Marriott Hotels & Resorts, Renaissance Hotels and The Ritz-Carlton brands.
Includes the Residence Inn, Courtyard, Fairfield Inn & Suites, TownePlace Suites and SpringHill Suites brands.
Includes the Marriott Hotels & Resorts, Renaissance Hotels, The Ritz-Carlton, Residence Inn, Courtyard, Fairfield Inn & Suites, TownePlace Suites, and
SpringHill Suites brands.

A-5

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.
TIMESHARE SEGMENT

($ in millions)

As Reported

12 Weeks
Ended

March 26,
2010

As Reported

12 Weeks
Ended

March 27,
2009

 Adjustments
As Adjusted

12 Weeks
Ended

March 27,
2009

 Percent
Better/
(Worse)
2010 vs.

Adjusted
2009

Restructuring
Costs &
Other

Charges

Timeshare
Strategy -

Impairment
Charges

Segment Revenues
Base fees revenue  $ 11   $ 10   $ —   $ — $ 10   10
Sales and services revenue

Development   147   121   4   —  125   18
Services   83   70   —   —  70   19
Financing revenue

Interest income - non-securitized notes   9   13   —   —  13   (31)
Interest income - securitized notes   36   —   —   —  —   *
Other financing revenue   5   —   13   —  13   (62)

Total financing revenue   50   13   13   —  26   92
Other revenue   5   5   —   —  5   —

Total sales and services revenue   285   209   17   —  226   26
Cost reimbursements   62   58   —   —  58   7

Segment revenues  $ 358   $ 277   $ 17   $ — $ 294   22

Segment Results
Base fees revenue  $ 11   $ 10   $ —   $ — $ 10   10
Timeshare sales and services, net   50   (11)   16   —  5   900
Timeshare strategy - impairment charges   —   —   —   —  —   —
Restructuring costs   —   (1)   1   —  —   —
General, administrative and other expense   (17)   (17)   —   —  (17)  —
Gains and other income   —   —   —   —  —   —
Joint venture equity earnings   (5)   (1)   1   —  —   *
Interest expense   (14)   —   —   —  —   *
Timeshare strategy - impairment charges (non-operating)   —   —   —   —  —   —
Noncontrolling interest   —   3   —   —  3   (100)

Segment results  $ 25   $ (17)  $ 18   $ — $ 1   2,400

Contract Sales
Company:

Timeshare  $ 151   $ 138   $ —   $ — $ 138   9
Fractional   8   10   —   —  10   (20)
Residential   4   (5)   4   —  (1)  (500)

Total company   163   143   4   —  147   11
Joint ventures:

Timeshare   —   —   —   —  —   —
Fractional   1   13   (3)   —  10   (90)
Residential   —   (27)   27   —  —   —

Total joint ventures   1   (14)   24   —  10   (90)

Total contract sales  $ 164   $ 129   $ 28   $ — $ 157   4

* Percent cannot be calculated.
 Denotes non-GAAP financial measures. Please see pages A-19 and A-20 for additional information about our reasons for providing these alternative

financial measures and the limitations on their use.
As Reported 12 Weeks Ended March 27, 2009 and As Adjusted 12 Weeks Ended March 27, 2009 include gain/(loss) on notes sold of ($1) million and ($1)
million, respectively.
As Reported 12 Weeks Ended March 26, 2010 includes fractional and residential contract cancellation allowances of ($4) million and ($4) million,
respectively. Gross contract sales for the 2010 first quarter were $172 million before the contract cancellation reserves of $8 million.

[…]

($ in millions)

Balance at
End of 2010

First Quarter

  As Reported
Balance at

Year-
End 2009

  Adjustments
As Adjusted For

ASU Nos. 2009-16
And 2009-17
Balance at

Year-End 2009

ASU Nos. 2009-16
And 2009-17
Adjustments

Finished goods   $ 797  $ 721  $ 100  $ 821
Work-in-process   168   198   —   198
Land and infrastructure   520   507   —   507

Total inventory   $ 1,485  $ 1,426  $ 100  $ 1,526

 Denotes non-GAAP financial measures. Please see pages A-19 and A-20 for additional information about our reasons for providing these alternative
financial measures and the limitations on their use.

As Adjusted had ASU Nos. 2009-16 and 2009-17 (formerly referred to as FAS 166 & 167) been adopted on January 3, 2009.
Includes completed inventory as well as an estimate of inventory we expect to acquire when we foreclose on defaulted notes. The estimate of inventory we
expect to acquire when we foreclose on defaulted notes for As Adjusted 2009 and As Reported 2010 include securitized and non-securitized notes, and As
Reported 2009 includes non-securitized notes.

A-13

 1

 2

1

2

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.
TIMESHARE SEGMENT

AS ADJUSTED HAD ASU NOS. 2009-16 AND 2009-17 (FORMERLY REFERRED TO AS FAS 166 & 167) BEEN ADOPTED ON JANUARY 3, 2009
FIRST QUARTER 2009

($ in millions)

  As Reported

12  Weeks
Ended

March 27,
2009

 Adjustments  As Adjusted
12

Weeks Ended
March 27,

2009

ASU Nos.

2009-16
And 2009-17
Adjustments

 As Adjusted For
ASU Nos.  2009-16

And 2009-17
12 Weeks Ended

March 27, 2009

Restructuring
Costs  &

Other Charges

Timeshare
Strategy  - -
Impairment

Charges
Segment Revenues
Base fees revenue  $ 10   $ —   $  — $ 10   $  —   $ 10
Sales and services revenue

Development   121   4   —  125   2   127
Services   70   —   —  70   —   70
Financing revenue

Interest income - non-securitized notes   13   —   —  13   —   13
Interest income - securitized notes   —   —   —  —   35   35
Other financing revenue   —   13   —  13   (8)   5

Total financing revenue   13   13   —  26   27   53
Other revenue   5   —   —  5   (1)   4

Total sales and services revenue   209   17   —  226   28   254
Cost reimbursements   58   —   —  58   —   58

Segment revenues  $ 277   $ 17   $ — $ 294   $ 28   $ 322

Segment Results
Base fees revenue  $ 10   $ —   $ — $ 10   $ —   $ 10
Timeshare sales and services, net   (11)   16   —  5   20   25
Timeshare strategy - impairment charges   —   —   —  —   —   —
Restructuring costs   (1)   1   —  —   —   —
General, administrative and other expense   (17)   —   —  (17)   —   (17)
Gains and other income   —   —   —  —   —   —
Joint venture equity earnings   (1)   1   —  —   —   —
Interest expense   —   —   —  —   (16)   (16)
Timeshare strategy - impairment charges (non-

operating)   —   —   —  —   —   —
Noncontrolling interest   3   —   —  3   —   3

Segment results  $ (17)  $ 18   $ — $ 1   $ 4   $ 5

Contract Sales
Company:

Timeshare  $ 138   $ —   $ — $ 138   $ —   $ 138
Fractional   10   —   —  10   —   10
Residential   (5)   4   —  (1)   —   (1)

Total company   143   4   —  147   —   147
Joint ventures:

Timeshare   —   —   —  —   —   —
Fractional   13   (3)   —  10   —   10
Residential   (27)   27   —  —   —   —

Total joint ventures   (14)   24   —  10   —   10

Total contract sales, including
joint ventures  $ 129   $ 28   $ — $ 157   $ —   $ 157

Gain / (Loss) on Notes Sold
Gain / (loss) on notes sold  $ (1)  $ —   $ — $ (1)  $ 1   $ —

 Denotes non-GAAP financial measures. Please see pages A-19 and A-20 for additional information about our reasons for providing these alternative
financial measures and the limitations on their use.

A-14

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.
TIMESHARE SEGMENT

AS ADJUSTED HAD ASU NOS. 2009-16 AND 2009-17 (FORMERLY REFERRED TO AS FAS 166 & 167) BEEN ADOPTED ON JANUARY 3, 2009
SECOND QUARTER 2009

($ in millions)

  As Reported

12 Weeks
Ended

June 19,
2009

 Adjustments
As Adjusted

12 Weeks Ended
June  19,
2009

ASU Nos.  2009

-16 And
2009-17

Adjustments

 As Adjusted For
ASU Nos. 2009-16

And 2009-17
12 Weeks Ended
June 19, 2009

Restructuring
Costs &

Other Charges

Timeshare
Strategy -

Impairment
Charges

Segment Revenues
Base fees revenue  $ 11   $ —   $ — $ 11   $ —   $ 11
Sales and services revenue

Development   182   —   —  182   6   188
Services   80   —   —  80   —   80
Financing revenue

Interest income - non-securitized notes   10   —   —  10   —   10
Interest income - securitized notes   —   —   —  —   38   38
Other financing revenue   4   12   —  16   (8)   8

Total financing revenue   14   12   —  26   30   56
Other revenue   7   —   —  7   —   7

Total sales and services revenue   283   12   —  295   36   331
Cost reimbursements   61   —   —  61   —   61

Segment revenues  $ 355   $ 12   $ — $ 367   $ 36   $ 403

Segment Results
Base fees revenue  $ 11   $ —   $ — $ 11   $ —   $ 11
Timeshare sales and services, net   4   12   —  16   32   48
Timeshare strategy - impairment charges   —   —   —  —   —   —
Restructuring costs   (30)   30   —  —   —   —
General, administrative and other expense   (23)   7   —  (16)   —   (16)
Gains and other income   —   —   —  —   —   —
Joint venture equity earnings   (1)   1   —  —   —   —
Interest expense   —   —   —  —   (18)   (18)
Timeshare strategy - impairment charges (non-

operating)   —   —   —  —   —   —
Noncontrolling interest   4   —   —  4   —   4

Segment results  $ (35)  $ 50   $ — $ 15   $ 14   $ 29

Contract Sales
Company:

Timeshare  $ 200   $ —   $ — $ 200   $ —   $ 200
Fractional   8   1   —  9   —   9
Residential   2   —   —  2   —   2

Total company   210   1   —  211   —   211
Joint ventures:

Timeshare   —   —   —  —   —   —
Fractional   (18)   19   —  1   —   1
Residential   17   (17)   —  —   —   —

Total joint ventures   (1)   2   —  1   —   1

Total contract sales, including
joint ventures  $ 209   $ 3   $ — $ 212   $ —   $ 212

Gain /(Loss) on Notes Sold
Gain / (loss) on notes sold  $ —   $ —   $ — $ —   $ —   $ —

 Denotes non-GAAP financial measures. Please see pages A-19 and A-20 for additional information about our reasons for providing these alternative
financial measures and the limitations on their use.

A-15

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.
TIMESHARE SEGMENT

AS ADJUSTED HAD ASU NOS. 2009-16 AND 2009-17 (FORMERLY REFERRED TO AS FAS 166 & 167) BEEN ADOPTED ON JANUARY 3, 2009
THIRD QUARTER 2009

($ in millions)

  As Reported

12  Weeks
Ended

September
11,

2009

 Adjustments
As Adjusted

12
Weeks Ended
September 11,

2009

ASU Nos.

2009-
16  And
2009-17

Adjustments

As Adjusted  For
ASU Nos. 2009-16

And 2009-17
12 Weeks Ended

September 11, 2009

Restructuring
Costs  &

Other Charges

Timeshare
Strategy  - -
Impairment

Charges
Segment Revenues
Base fees revenue  $ 11   $  —   $ — $ 11   $  —   $ 11
Sales and services revenue

Development   138   —   —  138   11   149
Services   82   —   —  82   —   82
Financing revenue

Interest income - non-securitized notes   11   —   —  11   —   11
Interest income - securitized notes   —   —   —  —   36   36
Other financing revenue   16   (3)   —  13   (8)   5

Total financing revenue   27   (3)   —  24   28   52
Other revenue   7   —   —  7   —   7

Total sales and services revenue   254   (3)   —  251   39   290
Cost reimbursements   65   —   —  65   —   65

Segment revenues  $ 330   $ (3)  $ — $ 327   $ 39   $ 366

Segment Results
Base fees revenue  $ 11   $ —   $ — $ 11   $ —   $ 11
Timeshare sales and services, net   16   (3)   —  13   32   45
Timeshare strategy - impairment charges   (614)   —   614  —   —   —
Restructuring costs   (7)   7   —  —   —   —
General, administrative and other expense   (17)   —   —  (17)   —   (17)
Gains and other income   1   —   —  1   —   1
Joint venture equity earnings   (4)   1   —  (3)   —   (3)
Interest expense   —   —   —  —   (17)   (17)
Timeshare strategy - impairment charges (non-operating)   (71)   —   71  —   —   —